Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984

SP. 7.2018  2:29PM _ | B N3 P2
A AFROALZTTONOR
N X 1, CQNTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PFAGES
~ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT l : 1 3
2, AMENDMENT/MOREFIDATION 10 8. ETFEGTIVE DATE & RECUIETTIGIVEURGHASE HEQ. NO. % PROJECT NO. (F APPLICARLE)

MooiFicanion No. THIRTY-FIVE | 31 Aue 2010 NONE :
& IBSUED BY CODE 7, ADMN[STERED BY {IFOTHER THAN ITEM 6) aooE]

WasHiNgTON, DC 20505

" AV A ARDAESS G GENTTUAGTOR (N, BTAREG GO BIATEP 207 00c%) 7 [oA, AMEREUET Cr BLICITRTON NG,

GENERAL DYNAMICS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY e

321r1|‘éERMANTOWN ROAD 9P DATED SESAENTY)

. 10A. MODIFIGAYION OF CONTRACTAORDER NQ.
FAIRFAX, VA 22030 | o B1E000
: 108, DATED (AE=[TEM13) :
G —reeoE | _| 18 SEPTEMBER 2007 . (0)(3)
11, THIS TEMONLY. APPLIES TO AMENDﬁm TS OF SOL! ICITATIONS

E] nﬁmmmmmmmammmasrmmmw “THE HELR ANR BATE SPECIFER FOR FESEIPT QF OFFERS reromrens [ spaEom, |

. oﬁﬁsmmmmﬁmsmmpmwwmmmﬁmmmsmcrrmoﬂomawnm , EY GNE GF THE FOLLOWING METHOPE

' (i) By compLETING HEMS B AND 18, AND CoRY OF BY umsnmnazmosm N EACH COPY OF THE OFFER
) mn, nEnmmﬁmﬁm mmmm(a) m mw—m > s

EUEVITTED: OR_ (0) By &EP TELEBRAM WicH THE SOLCTIATION AND AMENDHENT Wune
ACKNOWLEOGMENT 'ro BE HECE!VED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FDFl THE HE:‘,C-EIFT OF OFFERS PHlOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPEGIFIEP MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, IFWWWWWWWCWEEMWEHWM SUCH CHANGE MAY BE MARE B TELEGRAM
12, ARGOLINTING AND APPROPRIATION PATA {leLHB!)
INCREASE FUNDING AND VALUE

x  Jncrease Total Y2 Funding FROM $42,n17,345.56 BY $7,289,325 12 TD 449,308,670.68 -

Increase Total Contract Funding FROM $112,366,339.90 BY §7,289,325.12 TO $119,655,655 .00

o

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF OONTFIAGTSIORDEHS,
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS PESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A TS GHANGE GRPER (& 1SSUER PURSUANT T0: (GPECFYAUTHORTY] THE CHANGES SET FORTHIN rrmwmsummwmmmoansnm INTEMT0A

Ww
B THEAOVENUMBERER CONTRACT SR 13 MODIFTED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGEE (RUCH AB GHANGES L PAYING OFFLCE, APPROPRITION DATE KTG,) 65T
FORTH IN ITEM 34, PURSLANT Aumonmo#mmoam

6 T8 SUPFLEMEIWALABHEEN‘I'IBENTEE INTO FURBUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

I|lSl

. OTHER SpACFy YYPEQP MEOFICATION AND AUTHRRITY) ]
J ETHE PARTIES

E. [MPORTANT; CONTRACTOR Fj enoT, B 1S REQUIRER TQ SIGN THIE nocummmnasrunn_o_m&m_conﬁswnmssuma
OFFICE. . _ ,.
14, pESSﬁIFﬂONOFMENDMEWMDDIHGAﬂON WWMWW IEDING SSLIGTATIONTONTRACT: SUVECT MATTER WITERS FEASBLE) !

SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2,
i e ——————rairr ——————
"ToA NAMEAND TITLE GF SIBNER, (Tyrar FraniT) A, NAME AND TTLEOP CONTRACTING OFFICER (7vreds o)

| (b))

[e. PATE EGNED

150 DATEGIGNED

. (b)(3)

?/7/" 9%‘7- AE/O (b)(B)
STANDARD FORM 80 (REV. 10-33) .

- §0908
unmm}iwm PrescRmDEVGSA FAR (45QFF) 85243

Banlvatt /77.
D, 2

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
FREVIQUS ERITION UNUSABLE

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984



' Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984

SEP. 7.2818 2:29PM NC.377 P.3

UNCLASSIFIED

General Dynamics

Contract No, 2007*1211816%000
Madification No. Thirty-Five (35)
Page 2 of 4

I you have any-questions regarding this mntract actiph, please oontacﬂ
This Contract may be executed In counterparts, each of which shall be deemad an original, all of which
together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Facsimile signatures will be regarded as

ey authentic by all parties,
As The purpose of Madification No, THIRTY-FIVE (35) to Contract 2007+1211818%000 Is to;

> [ncrease Value and LOE for CLIN 2 by $10,000 ta account for flling a vacant siotin
OGC with a backfill, which was not ariginally included in the EAC, tharafnrq the value

on CLIN 2 Is increased by this armount.

Incroaes In Value® “FROM_ —ByY i |
: 7' & s PN s : (A
#NOTE: This chart does not Include foe, e - (b))
» Add Incremental Funding to CLIN 1, CLIN 2 and CLIN 5a to fully fund OY2,
[CLINe_ | FROM MOD34) | BY | TO oD 35)
CLIN1 $1,830,219.53 $455 30850 | - $2,898.528.03
CLINZ 821,295,443 57 | $2,205.416.21 $23,498,858.78
CLIN3 $12,699.11 $0.00 $12,689.14
CLIN 4 $7,436.216.46 £0.00| 6743821646 |
CLIN4b $27,338.89 §0.00] - $27,338.89 |
. | CLINEa $11,162.281.88 | 8$4.617.600.41 §15,779.632.29 o |
GLIN5B $62.801.12 50,00 $62.301.12 ‘ ’
gl\-(l;\l 56 $92,895.00 _§0.00 $92,895.00
Total §42.017.345.56 | §7,289,305.12 £49,506.670.68

¢ Funding received from PAO, Acq, S&T, CRI, OGC and ISG

» Excess funding Was deobligated off confract and sant back i MSC, NCIX. ClO and CHCO. .

. léung_iggt was shified betwesn offices within CLIN 2 in arder for Funding to mateh the Value on’ |
on . !

¢ All CLIN's for OY2 are now fully funded.

x

B.. As a result, the following contract Sections are hereby mocified as follows:

) Type of Cantract and Consideration (CEAV-LOET) Q01,2007

(a) Theses are Cost-Phus-Avward- Fes (CPAF) Level-af Bffort Tem. (GPAF-LOE'I) type CLINS as described in
FAR 16.305 in fhe tots] extimated amomts set forth below.

UNCLASSIFIED

- Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984



Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984

SEP. 7.2018 2:29PM ) NO.377 P.4

General Dynamics

Com;'act Na. 2007%1211818%000
Madification No, Thirty-Five (35)
Page S of 4 :

. Option Year Two: ’ |
Option Year 2 [FROM_ BY . [T6 ' (b)(4)

*NQTE: This chart does not fnclyde ODO's
B6 Allotted Contract Punding - JAN 2004

Pmmmmsmmmﬁonofw'm,meﬁmngmmmﬂabmmwmdfw eciormance of fi
coniract is set forth below, TheGovmmeﬁshaﬂmbeobﬁgmmmwuﬁeConmmgefgrcm&smde
:xcess pfmugi;ndﬂw Qmmmbeobﬁgmdm continne pecfhemance nmder this contract or o
therwise excess amount, i otment '
penndofperfumancaxden:ﬁﬁedbehvsrt"p neGovemmentcShmmthattheaﬂ nent will cover the . :

MOD 35 ALLOTED FUNDING CHART

Parlod CLIN Valus FROM [Vere  BY] vajue
BASE A2 B A T i s

BASE " 2 .

5 L E

Sub Total P E

on 1 1 s

P

A

Chligated | To Fully Fund

2y

My § 2
Toptions# | &OLCs |
Option #1 fa
Option# ] 4b OPCe T
Sub Total &
Optien 2 1 %
tion®a | 2 JZ;
Option#2 | @c0Dew |-
Qption #2 [
Option 2| 4b ODCS |7
&

i

T3 X8 ER

Option #2 Ba s
Option#2 | 50 O0CS | =
ption #2 SEKE |
Sub T RES ;i
(] N = "
NOTE: This chart INCLUDES FEE ints aach CLIN,

(b)(4)
(b)(4)

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984



Approved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984

SEP. 7.2018 2:popy '
) NO.377 P.5

UNCLASSTRIED
gsnte;’l’:l Dynamics
niract No. 2007+1211818%000
Mndmﬂatfﬂn N°4 T‘h‘ =)
Page 4 of 4 oy-Five (35)

€. Remove and subst;
B Substitute the pages indicateq below, attached hereto and a part

[Old Pages | Hiew Pages
4 4
9 5

D, Except as provided he - |
unchanged and In full rfiir'z:mmﬁm #nd conditions of this contraet remain

UNCLASSIFIRD

Apprbved for Release: 2016/01/27 C06215984




